1
HOT Strip Mill PRODUCTS
Rationalized sizes for Hot Rolled Coils
Thickness (mm) Width (mm)
2 1030, 1070, 1250, 1270, 1310, 1400
2.1, 2.2 1030, 1070, 1250, 1270, 1310, 1400
2.3, 2.37 1030, 1250, 1270, 1305, 1400
2.5 1030, 1070, 1130, 1250, 1270 ,1310, 1400, 1420

YS (MPa)
Min
UTS (MPa)
Min
%age Elongation after
fracture A, min
GL= 80mm
(t ≤ 3mm)
GL=5.65√So
(t > 3mm)
ISH 290S 165 290-400 22 30
ISH 330S 205 330-440 20 28
ISH 360S 235 360-470 19 26
ISH 410S 255 410-520 17 23
ISH 490S 355 490-630 16 20
IS 5986 ISH320LA 255 320-420 25 27
IS 5986 ISH360LA 300 360-460 23 25
IS 5986 ISH390LA 315 390-510 20 24
IS 5986 ISH410LA / HSFQ 350 340 410-520 20 23
IS 5986 ISH430LA / SAILFORM 350 355 430-550 19 23
IS 5986 ISH450LA 380 450-570 18 21
IS 5986 ISH480LA 420 480-620 16 19
IS 5986 ISH500LA / SAILFORM 450/ HSFQ 450 450 500-670 14 18
HOT Strip Mill PRODUCTS
18
Grade
Yield Strength MPa